8 STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY (1,113,833) (40,800) (1,073,033) 0 (1,113,833)
9 FRANCHISE REVENUE & EXPENSE (676,882) (676,394) (124) (676,518) (364)
10 GROSS RECEIPTS TAX AND RAF (394,523) (12,623) (383,228) 337 (395,515) 992
11 MISCELLANEOUS O&M EXPENSES (780) 198 (582) 582
12 AVIATION - EXPENSES (194) 49 (145) 145
13 EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION (52,015) 13,183 (38,831) 38,831
14 INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES (67) 17 (50) 50
15 INTEREST SYCHRONIZATION 25,001 25,001 (25,001)
16 TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (8,318,017) (5,119,986) (286,942) (1,276,687) (1,061,192) (120,279) 0 (7,865,087) (452,930)

17 FPSC ADJUSTED $9,272,264 $13,183 $1,244,863 $1,750,633 $797,169 $925,434 ($685) $4,730,598 $4,541,666

D
ocket N

o. 20220165-E
I

FPL
 U

pdated 2023 IR
A

 T
ax Im

pact C
alculation

FPL
’s Pro Form

a 2023 FE
SR

A

ttachm
ent 2

Page 3 of 6

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SCHEDULE 3
ELECTRIC FORECASTED EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT - PRO FORMA 2023 FESR PAGE 1 OF 1
CAPITAL STRUCTURE ($000'S)
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

Company: Florida Power & Light Company and Subsidiaries
YEAR: 2023

SYSTEM PER RETAIL PER ADJUSTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
AVERAGE BOOKS BOOKS PRORATA SPECIFIC RETAIL RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

LONG TERM DEBT $21,563,474 $20,830,704 ($1,578,464) ($61,303) $19,190,937 31.10% 4.35% 1.35% 4.35% 1.35% 4.35% 1.35%

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,343,625 1,297,945 (98,643) ($0) 1,199,301 1.94% 5.32% 0.10% 5.32% 0.10% 5.32% 0.10%

PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 $0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 33,696,871 32,551,857 (2,474,560) $8,361 30,085,659 48.75% 9.80% 4.78% 10.80% 5.27% 11.80% 5.75%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 531,307 531,832 (40,419) ($0) 491,413 0.80% 2.15% 0.02% 2.15% 0.02% 2.15% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 7,791,833 7,526,658 (568,135) ($51,147) 6,907,376 11.19% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,184,886 3,076,608 (233,821) $0 2,842,787 4.61% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 1,223,260 1,180,871 (81,862) ($103,730) 995,279 1.61% 7.68% 0.12% 8.29% 0.13% 8.90% 0.14%

TOTAL $69,335,257 $66,996,475 ($5,075,903) ($207,819) $61,712,753 100.00% 6.37% 6.87% 7.37%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT
ADJUSTMENTS

D
ocket N

o. 20220165-E
I

FPL
 U

pdated 2023 IR
A

 T
ax Im

pact C
alculation

FPL
’s Pro Form

a 2023 FE
SR

A

ttachm
ent 2

Page 4 of 6

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SCHEDULE 4
ELECTRIC FORECASTED EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT - PRO FORMA 2023 FESR PAGE 1 OF 1
FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS
($000's)

Company: Florida Power & Light Company and Subsidiaries
YEAR: 2023

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS
  EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST $5,250,373   NET INCOME $4,181,580
  AFUDC - DEBT 36,488   PREFERRED DIVIDENDS 0

[…]

State Tax Expense/Other ($1,143)
Total Operating Income Taxes and ITC Detail - System Per Books ($75,374) Difference Attachments 1 & 2, col. (6), Line 1

Attachment 5, Line 13

Non-Jurisdictional Operating Income Taxes and ITC $1,811 Difference Attachments 1 & 2, Col. (6), Line 2 - Line 1
FPSC Adjustments Operating Income Taxes and ITC $775 Difference Attachments 1 & 2, Col. (6), Line 16
Non-Jurisdictional and FPSC Adjustments Operating Income Taxes $2,586 Attachment 5, Line 14

Operating Income Taxes and ITC Detail - Jurisdictional Adjusted ($72,787) Difference Attachments 1 & 2, Col. (6), Line 17
Attachment 5, Line 20

Docket No. 20220165-EI
FPL Updated 2023 IRA Tax Impact Calculation
2023 Differences in Rate Base and Net Operating Income
Attachment 3
Page 1 of 1

ATTACHMENT 4

Differences in Capital Structure
($000's)

Capital Structure, FESR Schedule 3 2023 FESR 2023 Pro Forma FESR Difference: 2023 FESR vs. 2023 Pro Forma FESR
System Retail Adjusted Cost Weighted System Retail Adjusted Cost Weighted System Retail Adjusted Cost Weighted

13-Month Average Per Book Per Book Retail Ratio Rate Cost Per Book Per Book Retail Ratio Rate Cost Per Book Per Book Retail Ratio Rate Cost

Long-Term Debt $21,562,569 $20,829,397 $19,188,750 31.11% 4.35% 1.35% $21,563,474 $20,830,704 $19,190,937 31.10% 4.35% 1.35% ($905) ($1,308) ($2,187) 0.02% 0.00% 0.001%
Short-Term Debt $1,389,568 $1,342,298 $1,240,221 2.01% 5.35% 0.11% $1,343,625 $1,297,945 $1,199,301 1.94% 5.32% 0.10% $45,944 $44,354 $40,920 0.07% 0.03% 0.004%
Preferred Stock $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%
Common Equity $33,761,109 $32,613,231 $30,140,830 48.87% 10.80% 5.28% $33,696,871 $32,551,857 $30,085,659 48.75% 10.80% 5.27% $64,237 $61,373 $55,171 0.12% 0.00% 0.013%
Customer Deposits $531,285 $531,811 $491,369 0.80% 2.15% 0.02% $531,307 $531,832 $491,413 0.80% 2.15% 0.02% ($22) ($21) ($45) 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%
Deferred Income Taxes $7,815,540 $7,549,403 $6,928,039 11.23% 0.00% 0.00% $7,791,833 $7,526,658 $6,907,376 11.19% 0.00% 0.00% $23,707 $22,745 $20,663 0.04% 0.00% 0.000%
FAS 109 Deferred Income Tax $3,184,752 $3,076,414 $2,842,463 4.61% 0.00% 0.00% $3,184,886 $3,076,608 $2,842,787 4.61% 0.00% 0.00% ($134) ($194) ($324) 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%
Investment Tax Credits $1,049,632 $1,013,127 $840,240 1.36% 8.29% 0.11% $1,223,260 $1,180,871 $995,279 1.61% 8.29% 0.13% ($173,629) ($167,745) ($155,039) -0.25% 0.00% -0.021%
Total $69,294,454 $66,955,680 $61,671,911 100.00% 6.87% $69,335,257 $66,996,475 $61,712,753 100.00% 6.87% ($40,802) ($40,795) ($40,842) 0.00% -0.003%

[1] [2]

Note [1] See Attachment 5, Line 26
Note [2] See Attachment 5, Line 27

D
ocket N

o. 20220165-E
I

FPL
 U

pdated 2023 IR
A

 T
ax Im

pact C
alculation

2023 D
ifferences in C

apital Structure
A

ttachm
ent 4

Page 1 of 1

ATTACHMENT 5

2023 Projected Jurisdictional Adjusted Revenue Requirement Impact

 Inflation Reduction Act - Change in 2023 Jurisdictional Adjusted Revenue Requirement 2023 Ref.

1 Production Tax Credits (85,338,119)   Line 22
2 ITC Amortization Removal 11,921,120   Line 23
3 State Tax Expense/Other 1,932,623   Line 24